(R-2002-227)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 295346 ADOPTED ON ADOPTED ON

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, the First Amendment to the Agreement with Earth Tech to provide professional services for final environmental report and conceptual design of El Camino Real between Via De La Valle and San Dieguito Road, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-_____295346_____.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to reprogram an amount not to exceed \$90,137 from Fund 30300, CIP 52-519.0, Bridge Rails-Citywide, to CIP 52-479.0, El Camino Real-Half Mile Drive to Via De La Valle.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$450,684 of which \$360,547 is from Fund 38728, and \$90,137 is from Fund 30300,

CIP 52-479.0, El Camino Real - Half Mile Drive to Via De La Valle, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the first amendment to the agreement.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Jacqueline Lindsay Deputy City Attorney

JL/db 7/23/01 Aud.Cert:2200091 Or.Dept:E&CP R-2002-227 Form=auagr.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			(CERTIF	= AC IGINATING	2200091									
	the		ng resoli					llotment o		or the purpose set e into the Treasury					
Amo	unt		Fund												
Purpose Date															
		By:													
		AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT													
ACCOUNTING DATA ACCTG. CY JOB OPERATION BENF/															
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT					
	ļ				,										
										-MANUEL - VI					
	.1	I	I				'	TOTAL A	MOUNT						
purpose Treasu same a	e of ry, o are to	said cor r are ar o be dra	ntract, th nticipated awn, and	at suffic I to com I that th	ient moneys ne into the ne said mon	s to meet t Treasury, t ey now ac	he obligation to the crece tually in th	ons of said lit of the a le Treasur	d contract appropriat y, togethe	appropriated for the tare actually in the ion from which the er with the moneys encumbered.					
•		ceed \$		•	50,684.00		/	.,		,					
Vend	dor	Earth Te	ech												
Purp	ose	Authoriz	zing the e	expendit	ture of funds	for the Fire	st Amendm	ent to the	Agreemer	nt for professional					
		services	s for El C	amino F	Real.										
Date)	July 21, 2001 By: July 21 and COM								R'S DEPARTMENT					
					A	CCOUNTING DA	TA (
ACCTG. LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT					
1	0	30244	30244	107	4279	524790		38728		\$360,547.00					
2	0	30244	30244	107	4279	525190		30300		90,137.00					
	-														
	1	1	1	1	1										

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

AC 2200091

TOTAL AMOUNT

\$450,684.00

FUND OVERRIDE

Passed and adopted by the Coby the following vote:	ouncil of The	City of San Die	ego on _	ALIG	6 2001	<u> </u>
Council Members Scott Peters Byron Wear Toni Atkins George Stevens Brian Maienschein Donna Frye Jim Madaffer Ralph Inzunza Mayor Dick Murphy	Yeas M M M M M M M M M M M M M	Nays		Not Present	Incligible	
AUTHENTICATED BY:			M	DICK MUF	RPHY of San Diego, Califo	ornia.
(Seal)	·		c S	it Clerk of The C	G. ABDELNOU	
		:				
	.	. ⁻ -			•.	
		•				
			•			·
		• .	٠.			: .
	•	0	ffice of	the City Clerk, Sa	an Diego, Californ	nia .

This information is available in alternative formats upon request.

Resolution R- 295346

AUG

6 2001